CONSULTING SERVICE AUTHORIZATION

DATE:

CONSULTANT: David Miller & Associates, P.A.
SERVICE AUTHORIZATION NO. 12-08 FOR CONSULTING SERVICES

CITY P.O. NO. CITY EXPENSE CODE: 334-2311-522-64.90

CITY PROJECT NO.16-011 CONSULTANT PROJECT NO.

TITLE: Fire Station No. 2
Generator Replacement
Delray Beach, Florida

This Service Authorization, when executed, shall be incorporated in and shall become an integral part of
the Contract, dated March, 2012 between the City of Delray Beach and David Miller & Associates, P.A.

L PROJECT DESCRIPTION
City of Delray Beach Fire Station No. 2 Generator Replacement.
The Project includes the preparation of construction plans and specifications for bidding and
construction purposes as well as assistance during bidding and construction. Architectural,
Electrical Engineering, and Structural Engineering, as well as limited Civil Engineering and
Landscape Architecture services are included. The scope of the project includes construction of
a new CBS enclosure for a new natural gas emergency generator and associated site
improvements.

IL SCOPE OF SERVICES
The following scope of services is developed in accordance with the Standard Agreement
for Architectural Services.
Phases [ -V
These phases are included in this Service Authorization.
SPRAB review and approvals are included in Phase II.

. TIME OF PERFORMANCE
Phases I-III will be completed within 90 days of acceptance of this Service Authorization.

Iv. COMPENSATION
Architectural Services Estimated Fees

Phase [ —Study & Report Phase $ 2,500.00 Hourly Basis

Phase II- Preliminary Design Phase $ 5,000.00 Lump Sum Basis
Phase III-Final Design Phase $ 6,000.00 Lump Sum Basis
$
$
$

Phase IV- Construction Administration Phase 1,500.00 Hourly Basis
Out-of-Pocket Expenses 250.00
Total Estimated Fees 15,250.00

Notes:
Out of Pocket Expenses include the following: printing/ reproduction/ postage.
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This Service Authorization is approved contingent upon the City's acceptance of and satisfaction with the
completion of the services rendered in the previous phase or as encompassed by the previous service
authorization. If the City in its sole discretion is unsatisfied with the services provided in the previous
phase or service authorization, the City may terminate the contract without incurring any further liability.
The CONSULTANT shall commence work on any service authorization approved by the City to be
included as part of the contract without a further notice to proceed.

Approved by:

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH: David Miller & Associates, P.A.

Date Date™~. g’/ / s / / %

Cary D. Glickstein (Seal

i st

Wltness (Slgnature)
S /{’ﬂ ol 4 e ﬂ/ﬂ//

Wltness (Prmted)
Attest:
Approved as to Legal Sufficiency
City Attorney
BEFORE ME, the foregoing instrument, this _i day of Mﬂjl , 2016, was acknowledged by David R.

Miller on behalf of David Miller & Associates, P.A., and said person executed the same free and voluntarily for the
purpose there-in expressed.

eal in the County and State aforesaid this 3 day of N A~ ,2016.

Notary Public
State of Florida ;“?‘A:;g JESSICA ROLLINGS

s Notary Public - State of Florida
*Z My Comm. Expires Jul 19, 2018
o ;
My Commission Expires: T / K / ;& Q@ gy x‘*ﬁ" SYNNIHON # (F 13343
ww™  Bonded Through National Notary Assn.
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Professionals

Architect
Principal
Project Manager
Architect [
Interior Design
CADD Operator
Clerical

Engineers - Structural
Principal
Project Manager
Project Engineer
CAD Operator

Engineers - MEP
Principal
Project Engineer
CAD Drafting
Clerical

Landscape Architects
Principal
Senior Landscape Architect
Computer & Professional
Drafting/Support Staff

Exhibit B

Hourly Raw
Salary Rates

$63.00
$52.50
$41.66
$31.00
$27.20
$ 14.00

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Hourly Raw Salary Rates
Times 3.00 Multiplier

$ 189.00
$ 157.50
$ 125.00
$ 93.00
§ 81.60
§ 42.00

$ 189.00
$ 149.00
$ 100.00
§ 75.00

$189.00
$118.00
§ 87.00
$ 56.00

$ 157.50
$ 125.00
$105.00
$ 75.00



