## CONSULTING SERVICE AUTHORIZATION

DATE:			
CONSULTANT: David Miller & Associates, P.A.			
SERVICE AUTHORIZATION NO. 12-08	FOR CONSULTING SERVICES		
CITY P.O. NO	CITY EXPENSE CODE: <u>334-2311-522-64.90</u>		
CITY PROJECT NO. <u>16-011</u>	CONSULTANT PROJECT NO		
TITLE: Fire Station No. 2  Generator Replacement Delray Beach, Florida			

This Service Authorization, when executed, shall be incorporated in and shall become an integral part of the Contract, dated March, 2012 between the City of Delray Beach and David Miller & Associates, P.A.

### I. PROJECT DESCRIPTION

City of Delray Beach Fire Station No. 2 Generator Replacement.

The Project includes the preparation of construction plans and specifications for bidding and construction purposes as well as assistance during bidding and construction. Architectural, Electrical Engineering, and Structural Engineering, as well as limited Civil Engineering and Landscape Architecture services are included. The scope of the project includes construction of a new CBS enclosure for a new natural gas emergency generator and associated site improvements.

### II. SCOPE OF SERVICES

The following scope of services is developed in accordance with the Standard Agreement for Architectural Services.

Phases I -IV

These phases are included in this Service Authorization.

SPRAB review and approvals are included in Phase II.

### III. TIME OF PERFORMANCE

Phases I-III will be completed within 90 days of acceptance of this Service Authorization.

### IV. COMPENSATION

Architectural Services	Eatin	acted Food
Architectural Services	Estimated Fees	
Phase I –Study & Report Phase	\$	2,500.00 Hourly Basis
Phase II- Preliminary Design Phase	\$	5,000.00 Lump Sum Basis
Phase III-Final Design Phase	\$	6,000.00 Lump Sum Basis
Phase IV- Construction Administration Phase	\$	1,500.00 Hourly Basis
Out-of-Pocket Expenses	\$	250.00
Total Estimated Fees	\$	15,250.00

Notes:

Out of Pocket Expenses include the following: printing/reproduction/postage.

This Service Authorization is approved contingent upon the City's acceptance of and satisfaction with the completion of the services rendered in the previous phase or as encompassed by the previous service authorization. If the City in its sole discretion is unsatisfied with the services provided in the previous phase or service authorization, the City may terminate the contract without incurring any further liability. The CONSULTANT shall commence work on any service authorization approved by the City to be included as part of the contract without a further notice to proceed.

Approved by:	
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH:	David Miller & Associates, P.A.
Date	Date 5 3 19
Cary D. Glickstein Mayor	Witness (Signature)  Stephen C. Schnedor  Witness (Printed)
Attest:	Thursday
Approved as to Legal Sufficiency	
City Attorney	-
BEFORE ME, the foregoing instrument, this _ Miller on behalf of David Miller & Associates purpose there-in expressed.	day of May, 2016, was acknowledged by David R, P.A., and said person executed the same free and voluntarily for the
Witness my hand and seal in the County and S Notary Public	tate aforesaid this 3 day of MA, 2016.
State of Florida  My Commission Expires: 7/19/18	JESSICA ROLLINGS  Notary Public - State of Florida  My Comm. Expires Jul 19, 2018  Commission # FF 133644  Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

# Exhibit B

Professionals	Hourly Raw Salary Rates	Hourly Raw Salary Rates Times 3.00 Multiplier
Architect	,	111100 0000 111100000000000000000000000
Principal	\$ 63.00	\$ 189.00
Project Manager	\$ 52.50	\$ 157.50
Architect I	\$ 41.66	\$ 125.00
Interior Design	\$ 31.00	\$ 93.00
CADD Operator	\$ 27.20	\$ 81.60
Clerical	\$ 14.00	\$ 42.00
Engineers - Structural		
Principal	N/A	\$ 189.00
Project Manager	N/A	\$ 149.00
Project Engineer	N/A	\$ 100.00
CAD Operator	N/A	\$ 75.00
Engineers - MEP		
Principal	N/A	\$ 189.00
Project Engineer	N/A	\$ 118.00
CAD Drafting	N/A	\$ 87.00
Clerical	N/A	\$ 56.00
Landscape Architects		
Principal	N/A	\$ 157.50
Senior Landscape Architect	N/A	\$ 125.00
Computer & Professional	N/A	\$ 105.00
Drafting/Support Staff	N/A	\$ 75.00